nVent.com/SCHROFF  |  1SCHROFF-DS-H82648-Series445WedgeLok-EN-2101
Series 44-5 Wedge-Lok
WEIGHT
2.79 g/cm (.250 oz/in)
MATERIALS AND FINISH
RECOMMENDED GAP WIDTH
PCB + 10.80 (.425)
RECOMMENDED TORQUE

Lock Patch  __________________________________________________ L
None ________________________________________________
Part Number Code
Type
Length
Length in 12.7 (.50) increments   __
__________________________________
10 [127.0 (5.00)]
to 24 [304.8 (12.00)]
44–5 VI – – B – T – L10 – LF – LN
VI OPTION LF OPTION  LN OPTION  L OPTION
 12.7
.50
4.19 (.165)
RED AREA
EXPOSED
Indicates assembly is
unlocked (adds 5.1 (.20) to
screw length)
Provides additional resistance
to shock and vibration
(adds 2.5 (.10) in screw length)
Captivates rear wedge when
untorqued (adds 2.5
(.10) to screw length)
Provides additional
resistance to shock
and vibration
UNLOCKED
RED AREA
CONSEALED LOCKED
LOCK
WASHER
LOCK
NUT
12.7 (.50)
MIN. 2.54
(.10)
#4–40 UNC–2A
FLAT
WASHER
5.77
(.227)
8.4
(.33)
3.60 (.140) HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW
PER ANSI/ASME B18.3 3mm FOR METRIC MOUNTING
9.5 (.375) 9.5 (.375)
Units: mm (in)
Unless specified otherwise,
.xx = ± .25, .x = ± .5
(.xxx = ±.010, .xx = ± .02)
RELAXED
EXPANDED
CAPABLE OF SAFELY EXPANDING 11.90 (.470)
8–32 CAPTIVE NUT
(SERIES 300 STAINLESS STEEL)
7.6 (.30) MAX
3.6 (.14) MAX
SCREW ADVANCEMENT
L ± .50 (.02)
25.40 (1.000)
±.13 (.005)
See Mounting Method Table for options CL
MOUNTING HOLE LOCATION
24.40 (1.000) hole spacing centered on
mounting body
–10 thru  –13  2 holes
–14 thru  –24  4 holes
�